PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Earthset Limited	07/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Earthset Number Two Limited		
Street Address:	44 York Place		
City:	Dunedin		
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29326608	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-0080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 360-0080
Email: lguzman@gbclaw.net
Correspondent Name: Lawrence J. Crain
Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1209.82272

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence J. Crain

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_2#page1.tif source=assignment_2#page2.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025068 FRAME: 0648

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF A DESIGN

BETWEEN:

Earthset Limited

AND:

Earthset Number Two Limited

DESCRIPTION:

By this Agreement Earthset Limited assigns to Earthset Number Two Limited its rights in the Design of a Soil Retention Plate.

JAMES & WELLS

Private Bag 11907 Level 9, Ellerslie Tower, 56 Cawley Street, Ellerslie Auckland

-PATENT-

REEL: 025068 FRAME: 0649

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF A DESIGN

Executed as a Deed this day of Earthset Limited by its duly authorised officers*			2009 for and on behalf of		
Remeth	Hose				
Name		Name			
Signature		Signature			
DIRECTOR SEF	tarendeder				
Position (Position			
Witnessed by:					
	BUR WU Name	KINSON			
	B/A/A	_			
	Signature		-		
	SNESMAN				
	Occupation				
		_			
	EARTHEET LTC Place	<u> </u>	_		
Executed as a Deed Earthset Number Tv	I this South day of the Limited by its duly an	thorised officers*	2009 for and on	behalf of	
benneth	Hee				
Mame		Name			
Signature		Cianatura			
1		Signature			
Position Position	SHAPHOUDD.	Decition			
rosition		Position			
Witnessed by:	BLAIR WILK	MISON			
	Name				
	& Chillin	~			
	Signature				
	SALESMAN	1			
	Occupation		_		
	EARTHOET 17	7)			
	Place		_		
* This Deed must be signed a) Two or more directions	ed by: ectors of the company; or				
 b) A single director 	of the company and a witness; s constitution allows it), any other	or er nerson and a witness:			
d) One or more per	rsons with a power of attorney to	o act on the company's behalf.			
			Initialled by:	Page 4 of 4	
•			andaliou by.	BW	

RECORDED: 09/30/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025068 FRAME: 0650